Ⱥɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
Ⱥɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56
Ⱥɪɯɚɧɝɟɥɶɫɤ (8182)63-90-72
Ⱥɫɬɪɚɯɚɧɶ (8512)99-46-04
Ȼɚɪɧɚɭɥ (3852)73-04-60
Ȼɟɥɝɨɪɨɞ (4722)40-23-64
Ȼɥɚɝɨɜɟɳɟɧɫɤ (4162)22-76-07
Ȼɪɹɧɫɤ (4832)59-03-52

Losses 1) Mass
flow 2)
Type designation Frame
size
Icont. max
A (AC)
Icont.max
A (DC)
Imax
A (DC)
SN
kVA
Pcont. max
kW (DC)
IN
A (DC)
PN
kW
Ihd
A (DC)
Phd
kW
Ploss
kW
PlossISU
kW
PlossLCL
kW
Ploss tot
kW l/min
UN = 400 V (Range 380 to 415 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal 400 V.
IGBT supply unit modules (ISU)
341 413 471 245 243 397 233 309 181 - 4.4 3.0 7.4 22 ACS800-204LC-0240-3 R8i
454 550 627 326 323 528 310 411 241 - 5.6 3.1 8.7 22 ACS800-204LC-0330-3 R8i
567 687 784 408 403 660 387 514 302 - 6.7 3.4 10.1 22 ACS800-204LC-0410-3 R8i
756 917 1046 543 538 880 516 686 402 - 8.9 4.0 12.9 22 ACS800-204LC-0540-3 R8i
1134 1375 1568 815 807 1320 775 1028 604 - 13.5 5.6 19.1 40 ACS800-204LC-0820-3 2xR8i
1482 1797 2049 1065 1054 1725 1012 1344 789 - 17.3 7.9 25.3 40 ACS800-204LC-1070-3 2xR8i
2200 2667 3042 1581 1565 2560 1503 1995 1171 - 25.7 12.0 37.8 66 ACS800-204LC-1580-3 3xR8i
2903 3520 4015 2087 2066 3379 1983 2633 1545 - 33.8 15.8 49.7 80 ACS800-204LC-2090-3 4xR8i
6-pulse, diode supply unit modules (DSU)
572 700 980 396 378 672 363 560 303 3.6 - - - 19 ACS800-304LC-0680-7 1xD3
898 1100 1540 622 594 1056 570 880 475 5.9 - - - 19 ACS800-304LC-1070-7 1xD3
1143 1400 1960 792 756 1344 726 1120 605 7.2 - - - 19 ACS800-704LC-1370-7 1xD4
1796 2200 3080 1245 1188 2112 1141 1760 951 11.8 - - - 19 ACS800-704LC-2150-7 1xD4
2126 2604 3646 1473 1407 2500 1350 2083 1125 13.0 - - - 38 ACS800-704LC-2540-7 2xD4
3200 3919 5487 2217 2117 3762 2032 3135 1694 19.7 - - - 38 ACS800-704LC-3820-7 2xD4
12-pulse, diode supply unit modules (DSU)
1143 1400 1960 792 756 1344 726 1120 605 7.2 - - - 19 ACS800-704LC-1370-7 1xD4
1796 2200 3080 1245 1188 2112 1141 1760 951 11.8 - - - 19 ACS800-704LC-2150-7 1xD4
2126 2604 3646 1473 1407 2500 1350 2083 1125 13.0 - - - 38 ACS800-704LC-2540-7 2xD4
3200 3919 5487 2217 2117 3762 2032 3135 1694 19.7 - - - 38 ACS800-704LC-3820-7 2xD4
1) In totally enclosed cabinet 98% of losses are conducted to coolant, 2% to ambient air.
2) Pressure loss 100 kPa. Hydrostatic pressure loss 120 kPa due to 2 m height difference.
Nominal ratings
Icont.max Rated current available continuously without overloadability at 42 °C liquid
temperature.
Imax Maximum output current. Available for 10 s at start, otherwise as long as
allowed by drive temperature. Note: max. motor shaft power is 150% Phd.
Sn Nominal apparent power.
No-overload use
Pcont.max Typical motor power in no-overload use.
Light-overload use
IN Continuous base current allowing 110% overload for 1 min /5 min.
PN Typical motor power in light-overload use.
Heavy-duty use
Ihd Continuous base current allowing 150% overload for 1 min /5 min.

Losses 1) Mass
flow 2)
Type designation Frame
size
Icont. max
A (AC)
Icont.max
A (DC)
Imax
A (DC)
SN
kVA
Pcont. max
kW (DC)
IN
A (DC)
PN
kW
Ihd
A (DC)
Phd
kW
Ploss
kW
PlossISU
kW
PlossLCL
kW
Ploss tot
kW l/min
UN = 690 V (Range 525 to 690 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal 690 V.
IGBT supply unit modules (ISU)
216 262 386 258 256 251 245 196 191 - 5.0 2.6 7.6 22 ACS800-204LC-0260-7 R8i
300 364 604 359 355 349 341 272 266 - 5.6 3.1 8.7 22 ACS800-204LC-0360-7 R8i
360 436 686 430 426 419 409 327 319 - 7.6 3.4 11.0 22 ACS800-204LC-0430-7 R8i
480 582 872 574 568 559 545 435 425 - 8.3 4.3 12.6 22 ACS800-204LC-0570-7 R8i
720 873 1344 860 852 838 818 653 637 - 15.2 4.4 19.6 40 ACS800-204LC-0860-7 2xR8i
941 1141 1710 1124 1113 1095 1069 853 833 - 16.2 6.7 22.9 40 ACS800-204LC-1120-7 2xR8i
1397 1694 2538 1669 1653 1626 1587 1267 1236 - 24.1 7.4 31.5 58 ACS800-204LC-1670-7 3xR8i
1843 2235 3350 2203 2181 2145 2094 1672 1631 31.8 13.4 45.2 80 ACS800-204LC-2200-7 4xR8i
6-pulse, diode supply unit modules (DSU)
572 700 980 683 652 672 626 560 522 3.6 - - - 19 ACS800-304LC-0680-7 1xD3
898 1100 1540 1073 1025 1056 984 880 820 5.9 - - - 19 ACS800-304LC-1070-7 1xD3
1143 1400 1960 1366 1305 1344 1252 1120 1044 7.2 - - - 19 ACS800-704LC-1370-7 1xD4
1796 2200 3080 2147 2050 2112 1968 1760 1640 11.8 - - - 19 ACS800-704LC-2150-7 1xD4
2126 2604 3646 2541 2426 2500 2329 2083 1941 13.0 - - - 38 ACS800-704LC-2540-7 2xD4
3200 3919 5487 3824 3652 3762 3506 3135 2921 19.7 - - - 38 ACS800-704LC-3820-7 2xD4
12-pulse, diode supply unit modules (DSU)
1143 1400 1960 1366 1305 1344 1252 1120 1044 7.2 - - - 19 ACS800-704LC-1370-7 1xD4
1796 2200 3080 2147 2050 2112 1968 1760 1640 11.8 - - - 19 ACS800-704LC-2150-7 1xD4
2126 2604 3646 2541 2426 2500 2329 2083 1941 13.0 - - - 38 ACS800-704LC-2540-7 2xD4
3200 3919 5487 3824 3652 3762 3506 3135 2921 19.7 - - - 38 ACS800-704LC-3820-7 2xD4
1) In totally enclosed cabinet 98% of losses are conducted to coolant, 2% to ambient air.
2) Pressure loss 100 kPa. Hydrostatic pressure loss 120 kPa due to 2 m height difference.
Nominal ratings
Icont.max Rated current available continuously without overloadability at 42 °C liquid
temperature.
Imax Maximum output current. Available for 10 s at start, otherwise as long as
allowed by drive temperature. Note: max. motor shaft power is 150% Phd.
Sn Nominal apparent power.
No-overload use
Pcont.max Typical motor power in no-overload use.
Light-overload use
IN Continuous base current allowing 110% overload for 1 min /5 min.
PN Typical motor power in light-overload use.
Heavy-duty use
Ihd Continuous base current allowing 150% overload for 1 min /5 min.